

**AMENDMENT NO. 1
CBE 604895-18
FORENSIC PATHOLOGY SERVICES**

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 4th day of January 2021, by and between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY"), and VENDOR'S NAME (hereinafter referred to as "PROVIDER").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 604895-18, entitled "FORENSIC PATHOLOGY SERVICES" dated DATE OF AWARD (hereinafter referred to as CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Exhibit A, Page A-1, Compensation, Letter A.

Original:

PROVIDER shall provide COUNTY with services on certain days as and when requested and specified by COUNTY under this Contract, in the CORONER'S sole discretion, and PROVIDER, based on availability, agrees to accept as full compensation for the performance of the services at a rate of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) per each day of the autopsies and/or external exams delegated per stint.

Replace:

PROVIDER shall provide COUNTY with services on certain days as and when requested and specified by COUNTY under this Contract, in the CORONER'S sole discretion, and PROVIDER, based on availability, agrees to accept as full compensation for the performance of the services at a rate of two thousand dollars (\$2,000.00) per each day of the autopsies and/or external exams delegated per stint.

2. Exhibit A, Page A-1, Compensation, Letter B.

Original:

For follow-up ADMIN work relating to autopsies and/or external exams delegated per stint, as discussed above, the PROVIDER agrees to accept as full compensation one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) per day stint as set forth below:

Replace:

For follow-up ADMIN work relating to autopsies and/or external exams delegated per stint, as discussed above, the PROVIDER agrees to accept as full compensation two thousand dollars (\$2,000.00) per day stint as set forth below:

This Amendment No. 1 represents a \$1,000 increase to the daily rate.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA

PROVIDER:
VENDOR'S NAME

By: _____
JESSICA COLVIN
Chief Financial Officer

By: _____
SIGNATORY NAME
SIGNATORY TITLE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

By: _____
ELIZABETH VIBERT
Deputy District Attorney